## BOROUGH OF STRATFORD JOINT LAND USE BOARD RESOLUTION NO. #2023:1

WHEREAS, the Open Public Meeting Act requires the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board adopts a resolution establishing meeting dates, times and place for meetings and to give notice thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, by the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board, assembled in public session this 26<sup>rd</sup> day of January 2023, the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board will meet at the Stratford Justice Facility, 315 Union Avenue, Stratford, New Jersey, on the following dates at 6:30 p.m.:

February 23, 2023 March 23, 2023 April 27, 2023 May 25, 2023 June 22, 2023 July 27, 2023 August 24, 2023 September 28, 2023 October 26, 2023 January 25, 2024 – reorganization meeting

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Secretary give notice of this resolution according to the Open Public Meeting Act.

MOVED BY: McGovern
SECONDED BY: Keenan
THOSE IN FAVOR: All ayes
THOSE OPPOSED: none
ABSTAINED: none
Date Approved and Memorialized:

ATTEST:

Sharon McCart, Board Secretary

## **CERTIFICATION**

The undersigned, Recording Secretary of the Borough of Stratford Joint Land Use Board, does hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was adopted by said Board at its meeting held on January 26, 2023

Sharon McCart,
Joint Land Use Board Secretary